
 

 
 

   
 

Steering Committee 
Agenda for meeting of Thursday, September 19, 2024, 3:00 pm 
Location:  In person in the Charge on Chamber, Student Union Room 340 
For those unable to make the in person meeting due to travel, distant locations, or health 
issues, there is a Zoom option: 
https://ucf.zoom.us/j/97503251623?pwd=M1BvUVdKbGhnZDcvMk1MblBMbTVTZz09  
Passcode: 760344 
  

1. Call to Order 

2. Roll Call via Qualtrics:  

3. Approval of Minutes of August 22, 2024 

4. Recognition of Guests  

5. Announcements  

6. Report of the Senate Chair 

7. Report of the Provost  

8. Unfinished Business 

a) Selection of Steering Liaison for Budget and Administrative Committee 

9. New Business  

a) Steering Meeting at Rosen College 

b) Senate Agenda for October 3rd   

i) Campus Climate Report: Update from Senior Vice President Gerald Hector 

10. Committee Reports – Liaisons will be giving committee reports. 
11. Other Business 
12. Adjournment 

https://ucf.zoom.us/j/97503251623?pwd=M1BvUVdKbGhnZDcvMk1MblBMbTVTZz09


Budget and Administrative Committee 2-yr term

Committee Role Last First College/Unit Department
Committee 
Term Voting Email

Faculty Representatives Buck Tina UL Acquisitions & Collection Services 2024-2026 Voting tina.buck@ucf.edu

Faculty Representatives Davis Jean CON Nursing Practice 2024-2026 Voting jean.davis@ucf.edu

Faculty Representatives Major Amanda DDL Center for Distributed Learning 2023-2025 Voting amanda.major@ucf.edu

Faculty Representatives Mann Dipendra RCHM Hospitality Services 2023-2025 Voting dipendra.mann@ucf.edu

Faculty Representatives Martin Glenn CGS School of Modeling and Simulation 2024-2026 Voting glenn.martin@ucf.edu

Faculty Representatives Richardson Kathleen CREOL Optics and Photonics 2024-2026 Voting kcr@creol.ucf.edu

Faculty Representatives Singla Dinender COM Medical Education 2024-2026 Voting dinender.singla@ucf.edu

Senate Representatives Butcher Lonny CBA Management 2023-2025 Voting lbutcher@bus.ucf.edu

Senate Representatives Filler Dennis CECS
Civil, Environmental and 
Construction Engineering 2024-2026 Voting dennis.filler@ucf.edu

Senate Representatives Harrington Maria COS
Nicholson School of 
Communication and Media 2024-2026 Voting maria.harrington@ucf.edu

Senate Representatives Mack-Shelton Kibibi CAH History 2024-2026 Voting kibibi.mack@ucf.edu

Senate Representatives Sinelli Peter COS Anthropology 2024-2026 Voting peter.sinelli@ucf.edu

Senate Representatives Wang Ze CBA Marketing 2023-2025 Voting ze.wang@ucf.edu

Senate Representatives Wells Adam CHPS
School of Kinesiology and Physical 
Therapy 2023-2025 Voting adam.wells@ucf.edu

Administrators Hector Gerald A&F Finance Continuing Ex officio gerald.hector@ucf.edu

(Chair)

(Vice Chair)



Faculty Senate 
Steering Committee Meetings

2024-2025
Thursday, August 24, 2023

(First meeting of the 2023-2024 Steering Committee)
Student Union, Room 340/Zoom Meeting

3:00-5:00 p.m.
Thursday, September 19, 2024

Student Union, Room 340/Zoom Meeting
3:00-5:00 p.m.

Thursday, October 24, 2024
Student Union, Room 340/Zoom Meeting

3:00-5:00 p.m.
Thursday, November 21, 2024

Student Union, Room 340/Zoom Meeting
3:00-5:00 p.m.

Thursday, January 2, 2025
Student Union, Room 340/Zoom Meeting

3:00-5:00 p.m.
Thursday, January 30, 2025

Student Union, Room 340/Zoom Meeting
3:00-5:00 p.m.

Thursday, February 27, 2025
Student Union, Room 340/Zoom Meeting

3:00-5:00 p.m.
Thursday, March 27, 2025

(Last meeting, 2024-2025 Steering Committee)
Student Union, Room 340/Zoom Meeting

3:00-5:00 p.m.
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